

OJBM: Revision Notification [ID: 1532942]

6 pesan

ojbm@scirp.org <ojbm@scirp.org>

15 Maret 2023 pukul 17.32

Kepada: adler.manurung@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id, nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id, john.edward@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id, jhonisinaga68@gmail.com

Dear Dr. Nera Marinda Machdar,

Kindly be informed that the review of your manuscript 1532942 entitled "STOCK SELECTION USING SKEWNESS TO CONSTRUCT A PORTFOLIO AND THE EFFECTS OF VARIABLES ON PORTFOLIO RETURN" is now completed. Improvements are required according to the following comments before it can be accepted for publication.

Comment(s):

This paper aimed to investigating the effects of stock selection while constructing a portfolio using Skewness as well as the factors affecting portfolio return. Below I will discuss my main comments and suggestions, which hopefully can help the author improve the study.

- 1. This article could benefit from careful proofreading with a few typos/grammar errors. For example: After the the explanation will be divided into three parts in this section.
- 2. A thorough literature review section should be added. Literature review is a survey of the scholarly knowledge on the same topic. The author should have briefly introduced, analyzed, synthesized and critically evaluated those publications in the literature. And clearly point out the literature gap and then talk about how this research will fill such a research gap at the end of the literature review section.
- 3. The author mentioned that 'Data is available from 2016 through June 2022.'Why use year 2016 as the starting point of the research?
- 4. By convention, the number of observations should also be added to the descriptive statistics data table for the main variables to indicate that there is no missing data problem.
- 5. The sources of each figure are very important, if it was cited from others we have to sourcing it properly to avoid plagiarizing problem below the figure, if it is created by the author himself, we should added: figure created by author.
- 6. In the table representing the regression results, the author should put the stars on the estimated coefficients to indicate the significant level.
- 7. In table 3, why the author put some of the SEs in parenthesis under the coefficients some not?
- 8. The author should have provided a robustness check section to enhance the credibility of the results.
- 9. Some concrete policy recommendations and suggestions that derived from the findings of this paper should be given at the end of conclusion section.
- 10. Given the fact that the data used was risk and return for 92 equities listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange, the author should also discuss a bit on how general are the results of this article at the end.

Please mark the corrections in Red in the updated version, and then upload it to the submission system within 5 days. A cover letter of response to the reviewer(s) is also required. The decision for the final acceptance of the paper depends on the quality of your revised version.

Thank you for your cooperation in advance.

Please feel free to ask us if you have any question.	
Best regards,	
Vivian QI OJBM Editorial Office	
Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id> Kepada: ojbm@scirp.org</nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id>	17 Maret 2023 pukul 19.32
Dear Vivian QI	
I have submitted the revised article and cover letter on March 16 through the OBJM Paper Submission System.	
Thank you for your kindness.	
Best regards	
Nera Marinda Machdar	
[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]	
ojbm <ojbm@scirp.org> Kepada: Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id></nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id></ojbm@scirp.org>	18 Maret 2023 pukul 12.55
Dear Nera Marinda Machdar,	
Glad to hear from you.	
The revised version is received, and will be reviewed as soon as possible.	
Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.	

Best regards,

Vivian Qi

OJBM Editorial Office

Website: www.scirp.org/journal/ojbm

*-*If you have new paper ready for publication, please submit it via the email (ojbm@scirp.org) *-*

From: Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id>

Sent: Friday, March 17, 2023 20:32

To: ojbm

Subject: Re: OJBM: Revision Notification [ID: 1532942]

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]



Kampus I (Kampus Harsono)

Jl. Harsono RM No.67 Ragunan Pasar Minggu, Jakarta Selatan, DKI Jakarta 12550, Indonesia

Kampus II (Kampus Perjuangan)

Jl. Raya Perjuangan Bekasi Utara, Kota Bekasi, Jawa Barat 17121, Indonesia Telp: +62 21 88955882 Fax: +62 21 88955871 https://ubharajaya.ac.id/

Email: info@ubharajaya.ac.id Support: support.ubharajaya.ac.id

Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id> Kepada: ojbm <ojbm@scirp.org>

Dear Vivian,

I have submitted the revised article and payment fee on March 22 through the OBJM Paper Submission System.

Thank you for your kindness.

Best regards

Prof Nera Marinda Machdar

22 Maret 2023 pukul 21.02

3 lampiran		
Edited-1532942-20230308-173648-7605.docx 1998K		
Edited-1532942-20230308-173648-7605.pdf 502K		
Payment 1532942.pdf 51K		
ojbm <ojbm@scirp.org> Kepada: Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id></nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id></ojbm@scirp.org>	23 Maret 2023 pukul 09.28	
Dear Prof. Nera Marinda Machdar,		
Glad to hear from you.		
The revised version, copyright, and payment have been received and will be published in Vol. 11 No. 3 in May 2023. The final publication.	al version will be sent to you before its	
Thank you for your support. Your new paper submission or recommendation would be appreciated.		
Have a good day.		
Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.		
Best regards,		

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]

Vivian Qi

OJBM Editorial Office

Website: www.scirp.org/journal/ojbm

*-*If you have new paper ready for publication, please submit it via the email (ojbm@scirp.org) *-*

From: Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id>

Sent: Wednesday, March 22, 2023 22:02

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]

Nera Marinda Machdar <nera.marinda@dsn.ubharajaya.ac.id> Kepada: ojbm <ojbm@scirp.org>

24 Maret 2023 pukul 19.39

Thank you very much.

[Kutipan teks disembunyikan]

Korespondensi dan Indeks Jurnal:

Stock Selection Using Skewness to Construct a Portfolio and the Effects of Variables on Portfolio Return











